for one-fourth of accrued, but unused sick leave credit to a maximum of 51 days for all employees. 

Employees receive 3 personal days per year. Upon retirement, payment is made for one-fourth of accrued, but 
unused personal leave. 

Bargaining unit members, who retire under STRS criteria, may receive a retirement incentive payment of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000). In order to qualify for this benefit, the bargaining unit member must give written notice 
to the Superintendent on or before April 1 (or Monday following if April 1 is on a weekend) of the year of retirement 
and have 34 or fewer years. 

B. Life Insurance